Iv-7

Song 4.7
Al G 0, Glory
A BACT BACT RAC! WAC YA CHORUS:
! : ' .
Aer O, glory, glory, glory halleluyjah
_ To the Lion of the Tribe of Judah who is
hev-A I AFvar A ddae- o unique.
hagt Let me praise Him from the bottom of my
A AT hAYELT heart,
OAF@ DA (M Poofedy For the favor of my Savior to me is great.
- 1. Bef Him, He knew me,

L M@+~ SO+ AATD- £RYSS Bifzzig& Hito, He saved ne.
OMICTL §3¢ 20T FORRYS With His wonderful love, He loved me.
hPét Ao Y6AT Fovpnpr From the race of destruction, He diverted
APOD Y05 FOPE hAAY:: my soul.

h'ﬂ":‘:f- It was Jesus who pulled me out of the fire.

2. In the time of childhood and youth

2. DAEIT 1L £ N1 e When the enemy dragged me into slavery,

Mt AP ORILE 0T Had it notf ﬁn for His grace and the
RI@- ALANNET N4 NBLTANT support of His hand, .
Where would I be now, had His wings not
P 02 MChFT W e ICR? covered me?
ANV, |,
3. When I got wounded by arrows, I was sad
3. M6C UTATA AOCH: M1 and painful. o
AR ALHNY 0T NI o became my breastplate in the time of
aAZF@) WO APGTID Rl Being thoughtful about His kindness, let
hEPIFS NI% NGl POLLAY: me thank my Lord.
NHSTE. .. 2 ) There will never be One Who would hel

me like Him. ‘

65



vs ' . Sosg 48
POS SMIAT fBH 13 yoq Should Be Praised, Lord of Hosts
CHOBUS:
PRIT LINAT flTd 1 You should be praised, Lord of Hosts.
N Ty APERA TR ALS | g, Whoever was found to untic the seal?
RIS LMIAT WACT LMIAT You should be praised; honor should be

~ath LMIAT VI Yours. _. ‘

L9 You should be glorified and You should
: be King.

1. Comlenif@S P Lliar 1. The beginning and the end

BCFD AP0 SO PoLonm-:: ~ Christ Jesus, Who is and Who is to
N come.

PATLMAL (17 $2L8hard Lamb of God Who was slain,

AR 4£LET Smlihori: You Who washed away my dirt.

NHTR. ..

2. MFFY HINmbho-!

2. You Who broke our shackles

You Who broke our yokes, too,
$NLFT) LT EOChD-: fonw‘;lo announced(:; freedom in
MY FTY M*f@mt Your blood,

ME AN % FaTio-: You are at the right hand of Your
NHTE. . Father.
3 P AT AFACLYH 3, You will reward us and give us rest.

A7ILYIC At AZDRNY: By Your unspeakable promise You will
RRT? ONT ML AFATH gﬂmyvithjos_f- _

) o relieve us in Zion,
P teenim WYY AFKGSY: You will o fort us.

ANNTYF. .. (2 )



1v-9
A HN? MY

AR RIMDE T Ao E
PRI DAY WO
COLES WO ART I

L 90t 2 FOALT YULENLE T Ph
PR
mAS -8 WEH4.
I F Yy 2 VLS B T
NG AN N9°es 04
Wbl I WWHEE 0 (CHE
Ch-lF adam heml- gaame:
Y 1
L PASGEY P OG- e (YR
W ¢
£rAMF - ooy 290 38 A
anfiAm- L
WA TAT RA LI VA S A T I U B T
hyrg
AN VLT i R e | AR A AP Y T I B
a8 P
N,
AT 00 AT N A AP
PR VT ALY VAT PR
WISITANTY CA 8L D VoA
AL
AN AP DR S
HEP Py pi
BALANE - -Fhde P99 LA
WIS

I I

[ ¥]

PV 1
48T YA AL A A AT RPTIY.
HAAYT 4PL:
WG hYCANTE £ AL B Paea
BN UL ST
Ay Q9 L ST ner
g :
NALARE (ML -IFhAe CPLEAGDATI® B8
LU ER Y T B )

LNy LT

Wil (2x)

67

Song 4-9
You Multiplied Your People

CHORUS:
Y~ u multiplied Your people
You widened the border of the land.
You stretched out Your hands of salva-
tion for us. (Sing chorus 2x)

- Holding up a banner, Your fierce army is

on the march.

The army crossed the sea, stamped and
crushed scorpions in the desert.

Your people, so few, were increased with
You.

Becoming more than the multitudes, they
ook up their inheritance,

2. In order to multiply, the Lord sowed a

|5 ]

mustard seed on the land.

‘The rascal came and stamped on it so it
would not grow.

Rut he did not succeed; instead it escaped
the danger, sprouted and continued to
grow.

Praise the Lord, its area enlarged and it
has become a shade for the weak and the
tired.

- 0), hallelujah, halle, hallelujah.

Victoriously, He lives forever.

Who is like our God in rescuing?
Whoever competes with Him?
Hearing their cry, He aneints the poor
and destitute with oil.

In His courtyard, He plants them and
nourishes them as palm trees.

. Repeat all of stanza 3.



EV-10
it ASAPTS

Fohél APATICG AAGY°
TC 105
P2187% SLAT AT A
ALY
aui\hjoo-F oo (197025
APCA-ATE
(1P ¥ F 071407

1. 0ALA=F @HT 238 AN APy
¢ ANNSF L RET hAbhT
CovR GGt A9°AR WAL T PPGAG
RHURTE MO O
LM TIAGA::
b | L R
2. CFPLEYT il A9 AL
FOCMTES NAN N5AY° hONan srye::

LY B

mAFT o3 AN Ny7-&p
WP PPm:
LehAT@  hies  eAd haied
N2CHD M

N (o &

3. R IEPFT @ O LR oo (L&
ANLANACT Nov ooy P maild?
ARHT @ G4 AFANLh?

OHPE S@AA-T REMA-T Shild-As Wik
A
AHOTF. .

4. OAT oo@lfFd b AL
bl
AP0 AILLI°F RECN- DRATT 107
hALary ATthAa hoo- LmN4GH:

ARTPLI® ALAMT INIETE RE AN
Lk £MGA::

AHOTT. .. (2 W)

3

68

Song 4-10
His Mercy Is Everlasting

CHORUS:
His mercy is everlasting: ¢ is kind
forever.
To the One Who showed us His saving
hands and Who visits us w His power,
Offer the good aroma of praise o Him.
Worship Him with shouts of joy.

I. By the rivers of Babylon as we sadly sat

~

4.

down,

We thought of Zion and bitterly crivd.
But the God of comfort, fooking at us
from above.,

Wiped our tears and fixed our broken
hearts.

2. He won'Cignore the ery of the poor.

He never would Tet His chosen be
troubled intentionatly.

To disperse their coemivs, He ashes
His thunder.

Their Savior quickly appears
majestically from the sky.

. Those who became famous in their flesh

will utterly fall.

Those who faithfully wait upon ihe
Lord.

Sparkling by the fruits of their tears,
Will ascend by His wings. will run, and
will be precious as His jewels.

The Lord our God is our refuge.

He is our strength: we will never be
afraid.

He will keep us from Satan’s snare.

He won't give us to the vultures but will
take us home. carrvime us on His wings.



Iv-11
hh$7™V ML S P7LhAR0?

hadY ML 'S FULhNRU?
Age@ 3+ ht POLENTICY?
% FIC A0 P7LERTTHV?

i3 FE T AATSL WM Vs

1. AT 391 MAPDT RIELE
At L fmMh ANZYD- AFS::
HL9® ABAHY® VYT AFRCTT
£2hhe 13 APh ATICH:

NHTT. ..
2. AdNV-@-£3 amSuT PHIMRT
ho-C FNLDT TN MRS 2470

HLP® hONTWT® LUTE AFRCTE
PHAD? AN AEOD ATAh:

NHOTT. ..

. PTF@ £F Ada-h ADFICY!
r-’f-fm- SEN 12T FHY::
PeAT DPAT P dF YR
MATY? L v 3dhw? AShN:

KHOTT. ..

. PR GLST @& WM STart
POUNTTUT? v Ty FLITm::

YATT AT TT60NIT° WY
flovhé- LH PREFT K
AHOTE. .. (2 1)

A,

Song 4-11
What Is Heavy and Beyond
Your Ability?
CHORUS:

What is heavy and beyond your ability?
And what is hard to solve?

What problem is so difficult for you?
You are omnipotent.

You are El Shaddai.

ot

. With two fish and five pieces of bread
In the desert You fed five thousand.
It is not hard for You to do the same
even today.

No matter how weak we are, You can
bless by Your word.

2. You Who showered the Hebrews with
manna,
You Who made the blind to see and the
lame to stand on their feet.
It isn’t hard for You to do the same
even today,
To send the weakened rencwed

strength.

3. What disease was difficult for You to
cure?
What mighty man every challenged and
held You?
Might of the mighties, King of kings,
Crush Your enemy and pour out Your
Spirit.

4. The eyes of all are set on You.
You came to rescue the destitute.
Commander of the winds and of the
storms,

In times of trouble, You assist the
righteous.

69



Iv-12 Song 4-12

SLAUY 77 After Tasfing Your Power
1. 58AU7 ¢ MILVUT ARET 1. After tasting Your power and seeing Your
arm,
RACY +HERE N3LY HondnE:: After seeing Your glory being widely spread,
£ tir H1.00- S47°Y RS I forgot all this because I looked at the world.
AP toohChr hhHt TALTE: And I was advised to go away, parting from
you.
A% _"n 1FeT T AEDY But You, my Lord, sec and watch me, Your
T h7467 Atosdha- ATLRY FmE: child.

Divert my feet and be quick to help me.

WHE T3 1R a1 ARV (Repeat last 2 lines)

A7%7 AToodd ATLEY Smk:

2. FPCU 7L LATA AIRANLY: 2. Your love forces me not to separate from You
QAR imé h&HT LB Even if I went astray from Your comfortable
WF.94 OA A2 FPmiToT gﬁm isery, Your grace and mercy
AL TUF T I could not forg’et Your nostalgia '

hé v O6F @t RECAAU-? Where would I end fleeing from Your
e presence?
houdéf KCE OF 17 WLAAD-? To whom would I go from Your Spirit?
hi v GGE 0T KECHN-? (Repeat last 2 lines)
hoo2dw ACE @OF 773 hWiAAU-?
3. AICh 20 AP FNoTRY NS 3. 1 am badly tossed and missed my target.
OR 245 7 ARTEY N lsha}'e s;lt my cyes to the lzf;dand right.
R eeing the sinner sucoeed and prosper,
2Th AAPAT A+50- hRT: Without seeing his end, I became jealous of
RRALD-F WML N 0ar $FE:: his deeds.

20 ehAm hHET Ahh 02 T&AT gwas mlﬁ.wﬂdm;m u
. ut my joy is mach betier e world’s.

73 P@m- L3 haNT LhPd:: (Repeat last 2 lines)

20 ehO@ hrki Ahh 0. §&h

T} Pl AN WINPT RASA: 4. My soul, losing its batance, was about to fall,

4 1®0, TNLIE ATORP WL But it found 8 Sapport and ay cnemy got
27 S8 AT MAET® hdd: ashamed.
P9°3 oo AN 1art +A&EN Pk ot Xhua;"hnd of deception was it and where was
FEAZCALRT POe0 L YD Iamfirmmdl is om my right side.
AEIUMATA 1 RIR“TLTDF’  The Lord has comfirmed that He won't leave
MAT P /LT AEFAT ATTAT: me.
ALIMMATA 14 WILIL4OT On enemy, despain, fior you cannot make me
MAT +hd RET AFFAT ATTH: fall down.
(Repeat last 2 ines

70



v-13
T WPLAY ;T TN

o fif; PLRIT awif-Y
o TH+H .

VA APLAT HoRAREPART [ (2X)
SLAT WLAMT OhChvY -3
NFAND-::

1. N#A DALA Gh3Ls HANT AT
I osh=% XPNIEHh DCT R
TéII

M A MACHS DPOHNY ATIEY £
1‘-}!

ME2YE?Y MR DCPT O
NLe¥CH:

b de]

AHOTE, . . (%)

2. AR N AMA  MAPH il 2

Mot

+ooliTt ALARY APN-N ONZhT ¥+

NLPP™ AAMUD- hoodRo0+ AfIAS NTTE

+ifie AaFh AT NCY-T hoo't::
KHTE. . . (%)

. A TPE ARA WX @ PHY1 (Lovh!
hefil HEeT ommif A+ AN
ALANANAS
T AAFAPHP™  ACT AN NliAd
e
PHLCF AT"Ah NIF hBLATT
MNOMEF AT

ANOTF. .. ()

71

: Song 4-13
To Be in Need, to Have Pleaty
CHORUS:
To be in need, to have plenty, to be in
hunger and to be satisfied,
I have experienced and learned it all.
I can do all things through Christ Who
strengthens me.

. Sinning by my words, misled by my lips _

and misleading others,
Thinking I was doing right, I was running
into destruction.

All men scared me. Ibecame restless,
then the Lord found me.

Stopping my madness, He looked at me
in compassion and gave me forgiveness.

Like a strong calf jumping on the mount
of life o

In blessed bliss I said to Jesus, “Thank
You.”

Unconsciously and suddenty, I was found
in a valley. ‘

Being broken and weeping in the dark,

I wished for His light.

3. When the heavenly light seems to fade

from his face,

Descending from the Mount of Olives
shrinks one and makes the heart to
meditate.

The Lord hasn’t left me; He is with me
in the valley of life.

He’s not only the God of mountains;
He also has not given me over to death.



Iv-14

AN ATLAY-

AP WSL00-T 26T
h-FAV-

P4 & A0 THTIPAUT
OFND ANLST TR heF AT
PG TiA*ET hAR hZh0Ag-:

1 WRC ML LUH heIese a4

2o NF o@-MFTUY HOPC FaehnF s

CRIE AP PAT T1YI NTETU!
Lme@t POTS 14 COLPSTU?
NH"IF. .

‘2. AT AW 407 AT
®OL1 (LMOAT hés OLAID T
PRTL LT Y- Pir AWK LA-E
eHLTC WIT APl Afar 1o

ANHSTE. ..

© 3. L#R (LPAT 2% DWOC ART

e MAA» DTAT ALRNTA ATILT

osmAft AL WL £ 10t

IR0 FOTIAT QG NICTND-:
AHOYF. ..

Song 4-14
I Live by Faith

CHORUS
I live by faith; I know my Lord.
I have clung to my strong Rock.
Not fearing the storm, I'll fight and
conquer. _
I’ll receive my reward of honor from
His hand.

1. Be it above the earth or under heaven,
He always watches your coming in and
going out.

Whom have you found like Jesus?
Who can be the ransom and assurance
for your life?

2. 1 won’t worry about tomorrow though
it’s covered with fog.
Even though the vine withers because
of heat,
The word in my hand is a light for my
feet.
Jesus, commander of nature, is alive.

3. When His will is fulfilled, when I see
my Lord honored,

When the earth says “Hallelujah” and
heaven applauds,
He is my shelter, my clothes, and my
bread.
My soul is satisfied by His dignity and
glory.



Iv-15
AL £ R et At

AL £¥) B2 NohLart h9odi
074 0% 118% mfldd

ARCH A@ARA)- @LHP £LRA:
N°LAMY FART OAT™9 T+ WCPR:

1. foohé- ARFE POYIMLP ROFE
Pondt§ 9°1 Povamiif WAF1
WNC NEITTF HIZ AhdF MmLBF1
WN$NTF oNe LA AMLETF::

hHeTF ..

2. A¥Lom@m FO-AL RAT MC AhT
ANTCIF 4 I8PF PTUIA aoshe:
PEILMED RACT AMLPOI® +hd:
TPRED MALPA NTAP 14

AHTF, |
3. MPANT@ b 0ZA NATAh NET
OFAP +9264=1 (OVIA M1
i@ Adhiéo- ¢heoFTary 24
AT om- £3 AA @AF::

HWHOTF. .

4. A5 +MCHSA Adovhid KICHTE
avhi-? AT A72GP @ AhH
NAILY +I2240 POYIA ACNT
NENTY 2mon® LT ORLT?
Y05 £ PAT::

AU,

WH.

_ - Song 4-15
Keeping That Grace in My Life for Me
CHORUS
Keeping that grace in my life for me,
In time of trouble, waiting on my Lord,
I would desire to reach that stage
By the strength He gives me, by the walk
of faith.

1. Furnace of tribulation, fire of purging,

Fire was the measure, coals of testing.
These two were methods used by past
WAITiors '

The owners of victory, wherever they had °
trodden through.

2. The standard was the fire for the former

generations,

They fought for faith on the battlefield.
For non-perishing glory, for a living hope,
They fought and passed away, greatly
despised.

3. Their God is honored in a persecuted

worship

In great hardship, in the health of the
Gospel.

They were honored and made the Master
of their life to be honoured.

They went out to meet the One Who had
done them the favor.

4. We, too, are called to be like them

To see the terrible fire exactly as it is.
Therefore, struggle, you patriot of the
Gospel.

Compete with Satan, your rival, and
victory is ours.



- IV-16
AL T PHATY

AT T PTHAYYE
No»T* CHLN T
WTEYE P ARY
ARTLE - WHhATYE
AP WNivhay:

1. AV TAhT LAY SAT
T40F TN L8N
147 THo- LFOHA::
NI L
2. FONF® NEATIMOTE
hRrt L$TEHT
Aaeheh PA ASECNHI:
NHOTE. . ()

3. Pam R}y R oomni-bFE
h>Ph? oohd\ com-Tpky!
N2.+NAT WY OTIN

AHTF. . . (2X)

4. AR AT Ao
TANF* WChiht
AVETFT WD POAT® Yh A

ANTIE. . . (2%)

S 02 Hhid FAT® ATDLTT
hAar 3% WL
1477 AAS N¥.L-7%:

WHeTE. L (20
6. A"LMEST Uiy coAOTH

LA OSRTY
«APD 13 10 th T

NHoTE. ..

3 1)

AN.
(2x)

Song 4-16
The One Who Died for Us

CHORUS:

But to the One Who died for us and
Who bought us by His blood -

His salvation and His kingship of all
creatures

We shall preach, yes, we shall preach.

1. The Jews ask for signs.
The Greeks ask for wisdom.
Missing the Lord, they wander.

2. Though those who do not understand
mock Him,
And though they consider it foolish-
ness,
We don’t feel ashamed by the Word of
the cross.

3. The call of saving grace comes
For sinners to leave the midst of sin
Even though they do not receive the
gospel.

4. For us, our sign is Jesus.
Our wisdom is Christ.
The King of Peace s our commander.

5. We never prociaim an empty hope
We do not sow ia our flesh.
Our Lord is present; we will not be
afraid.

6. Our answer to all who ask us is
Our friend of Calvary.
“Jesus is Lord” we proudly preach.

74



Wt +TC 5
V-1
aCriv? A7°3 TiTho?

ah-CYu? A7*Y iTha-?
PN} AT A Tha-?
hCS THH mé 101
IEMéar FLmar-i

1 LRAYAT AHAAS® gt
ey /2 1M/

1. A"IPM Y ACMU?
Y YIC ofy
LN LBRT ARV
Nh-CYHv3 iTho-:

AW, ..

2. MW7 oLe tmddLof
NN f¥C T La-?
NAAKTS FAHAAAT
S8 1707 TiLA:

ANHOTF. . .

3. ALR hPawd- PAAM?
famht AC - Pmi
AT PPmY L% 10?7
Yehw A far?

AHETF.

A

CASSETTE §
ENGLISH TRANSLATION
Song 5-1
Why Did You Sell Your Birthright?
CHORUS:

Why did you sell your birthright?
Why did you trade Jesus?

Glory and wealth vanish away.
Choose what does not vanish away.
The Lord is better for you, the One
Who is eternal life. (2x)

1. You ran after what does not satisfy.
You loved what is not worthwhile.
You sold your birthright
For what is not profitable and helpful.

2. Many have fallen away, trapped,;
By the love of money were they
snatched away. :
Wealth deceives.

Even Judas sold his Lord for this.

3. More than a sword slaughters
The jungle of sin has devoured many.
And what has devoured you?
What is it that holds and chokes your
soul?

75



o va2
‘NPT

A P HY i BmeINd
M2 S¥C LAOFNIAT
MAAMT hoo-2

a0 YT LAY

1. 2A7T2 ACY? MNTTDF 196!
LA BA Fraod eI HINSE
OmAt oo Lheen ADLe!
TLo- ShtIA o3 RIRS4::

NHOTF. .

2. W+ QAN eI AN
744G RRT ATO hT°ANT1
I3 10 PMAUT RILSSH onaN?
AMEPT FRC LTW A7} @2
WHOTE. ..

. MVIRAE PN (9T Yo
U soCILia-! Hov'} hDbd-:
MITRLDN 1T F14T FovAAD!
AHT* Faodw P+ aodi:

ANOF. . .

4 LRV MM ARET MST
N3l PAD LA P14 KNI
PLhemd- ZEUT PHAD TANTVE
A AMSNC FLEA MLV

ANTE. .

A,

76

~ Song52
You Who Fall Asleep

CHORUS
You who fall asleep. Jesus calls you.
By the heavenly love, He quickens
you. .
From the hiding place, the grave of the
dead, '
He orders you to get up and rise.

1. The heavenly light cleared the darkness
away.
Hell got vanquished and death defeated.
To those who are pierced by sin, tired
and fallen,
The call is echoing to quicken the dead.

2. Where there is no revelation and no
hearing,
Where bitterness, regret and crying
prevail,
What dropped you down here and how
did you come? _
Why did you rush away from the place
of the living? '

3. This is the hour when you should wake
up from sleep.
Examine the time and know the age.
Therefore, wake up, rise and walk.
Come back yourself and also bring back
those who are lost.

4. Don’t lose your courage, for there is a
reward.
By the power of the Holy Spirit, rise up

again,

Your weak hands and feeble strength
Will again be strengthened d6d your life
will shine.



V-3
ehLNNL A

. PALONE Oa- PY0)

NP2160' AL favp?

N3 ARV NAD- FLA4v:: (2%)
MD-C ALt NIAT P2LhGAVY
Whed AR P02 P0hE 51
Lty PA9° 02 hAKL 130

. M- P79 Poom-?

WY PoreLIm-:

LRI SN COLEaome: (24)
N3 ATIR 131-m- 9oLk
AV 7248 ot POL4S

20 ST aeTIngT 099, P-4
. WhTILANGC P1Ah¢

WCO - PB0Lh T
07 NF Pdih:: (2%)
NFIHY 7Y Y@ Ahisr PAh?
MR- AL +mPPhy:
K28 /L9 £5 ThéAny:
LY b b L

. 00 £h7RY AN 1o

AU £1eAm-:

1A RWIRLI L PR ()
AL NA@TE ooCPLlme W@
aORAL TIY ovd-$y::
PN ICRY AT avd Py

KU, ..

heo- PO LemRCYA

@@ LT RABy LAY

hAICE 22C #7297 M (2x)
£7 1 1+ ANTF AL @
AGNT° L3 C0 ACYT NG+

HEOT LOHA PAIRD F3M0F o4

[

Song 5-3
Oh, You Street Man
1. Oh, you street man
Standing on every corner,
You see people and they see you. (2x)
The One Who sees you and rewards you open-
ly
The One Who makes you walk on high places
Haven’t you forgotten Him Who raised you
up?

- Those who sit secretly
And listen to their Lord,
Those who bring the Word of life (2x)
Those who are alert and ready to build men up,
And are fit to do good works ~
Blessed are those who know how to intercede.

3. The one who is sent of God

Is the one who is blessed. )

The one who preached only His word. (2x)
Who raised you up and who sent you?

You will be asked to reply at the end.

And you will be paid according to what you
did.

4. Your labor is so great

Which magnified and puffed you up.

The Lord was hidden, not to be seen. (2x)
Thoroughly examine your life.

See how you stopped praying, thus how naked
you are,

You hid Jesus but made yourself to be very
visible.

5. Listen to Jesus advising you.

77

He says to you, “Be still and pray.”

Lay your flesh under His feet. (2x)

Then the Lord shall be seen on the upper
stage

And His light shall be visible to the world
Life also increases when the seed of wheat
dies.



'
ao’f Y- YPE £V

FIPNTI0-?
ol YD T 2976
I ATID-? M
ATEN, TR oRGSE
o goM@-?

NG APy (TN

BECe? hey arhs1ey:

N4 PN ov31E Vool 3T

hAhLmt 7°%s8 (0> QL0

ATAT HIC ML

AP AAIAP FANLE

AU AN AFE T oSk
N L.

L OAAT 07 hAHPAL S

A9V tar LD LTS hda

YUanaL} Al RGN

BI°HU7T MCTT AY4AU-:

1 PRI godl-Ld T

Y0 ALY RS

A 3 FHASAT FalLY A fiheT?
NHOYT L.

. PhoND (ST AL

eIy L AP P

ehge eniL 4oLt

SEAD PULICAT DAL G R

oot - L0 PN TD-?

A3+ PPRTSm-?

ANF oA (hPe PIREov@-?
AHOTE, L.

78

'y

Song 5-4
When Will 1 Hear Your Voice?
CHORUS
When will | hear Your voice?
When will my soul be visited and
comforted by You?

When You came in the dawn and woke
me up.

When You opened iy cars and spoke to
ne.

When You ked me mea path of under-
standing,

When I the hiving, spring of waters You
quenched my theest,

My Lie was green,

My sirenzth was not weahened ke this.
You are my Savior please remember
me.

- When at night 1 wake up from sleep,

Your name guick!y comes ot of my
mouth,

Il el you my sickness

1 et e hear Your voiee and 1 witl be
healed.

Oh., Lord, listen 1o my moaning.

My soul is so weak like this.

How could it continue in distress?

. The appointed time fulfilled.

The time of sadness completed.
Weakness and numbness overcome,
When shall Your power. descending
from on high. fill me?

When will 1 ever be made happy?

When will | be comforted by Your visit?
When will 1 be strengthened and stand
on my feet?



V-5 _
hAICY £~C aoP? 4.9 Y-

WAV 77C ootPy 249° Y-t
FAVT avTI( ooAhP 47

fIe.m4.7° SN 1D 19
tre.:

AN
(2x)

. - NIE W ahin:
AV WA T RN
70 N190 AHhSas:
hCE, aodav P37 Wh1I® WG oufyepys
19 AF LB YR e TN
P K N

. Mooy &N KWIETTAY LT

Thid-- 177 O MHTY hWG15 0

POHT REL hIL avhyeR Y

CAT NP LOTT APA- avNGIAGS

FUTPTY SR FGIC hATTL
AUTH L L L (2%)

3. L4 aoloo-(9° ALIFT Wt ALTICE

&N POLR hienl: (WAGH
F@F LO&d £o WIET AOC:
TR LA mLN Advi@-h-:
ATIC ANP Lo oy B2 e
AU L (2%)

79

Song 5-5
It’s Wonderful to Be
at Your Feet

CHORUS:
It is wonderful to be at Your feet.
It is good to study Your word.
Oh, Lord, it is a privilege that shall not
be lost.

1. We are disturbed by many things.
We are s0 worried about our existence.
In flesh and soul, how wasteful we are.
Sitting still and hearing from Your
mouth,
Just now | have understood how to hear
and obey.

. As You delight when you are listened to
If we offer you the fat of rams from our
hands '

That never satisfies You as much as our
listening

I talk too much insisting that [ only
should be heard,

But to never stop talking prevents one
from listening.

. Without being a disciple and never hav-
ing been taught,

One who appoints himself will be

demoted.

When he falls down alone without a

helper.

The wise one is reprimanded and gains

understanding.

He says, “Let me learn first before rac-

ing for service.”



V-6
e+ MLT?

AT AALTH
a7 UL AR¥CT
AhMh e fFY LAC!
N1 WALTH
1 UL NRPC:

1. MMCAHSF} 0% $TLYE
NPT AYT hCHYE
APas o005 #45°
S8 TFY $oo LT

FN &

2. ARVEEPFT @I Y3
TP WGMé-nE::

LAFT? YT ALFAY
PANGFT TEE ASPAT:
NHOTF. . .

3. TRIFYY ARAT hEAY
AR AeNLT
AHHE I RSO
ARFO+) NHTFY PEY

AHOTE. , .

4. W2 MIST PPUT ARCTH
3hch OV avphidvh:
32.5F7TH* APINTV?
A AaoAANY OOCY N
_ AHOTF. . .

5 I#AT 076 Pded? FTH
ARPC AFIRT
ANDIT K327 OL Pirh!
APINLT AF*F ATia?

NHTE. ..

NHOYF

Song 5-6
Oh, Lord, Cause Us to
Grow in Truth

CHORUS:
Oh, Lord, cause us to grow in truth and
love.
May our futile pride be left behind.
Oh, Lord, cause us to grow in truth and
love.

1. Counting the ages of our Christian life,

Becoming proud of our experience,
And by ceasing to learn in humility,
Our growth stopped because of our
pride.

. We are wise in our own views;
We strain out the gnat
Without being able to cleanse our-
selves
Instead we see the filth of someone
else.

. Asking people to see our growth,

We are so vainly proud.

Thus we, too, make You sad.
Unknowingly, how many have we hurt?

4. Make us mild as babies

80

And put pure hearts in us.
Grant that we open our eyes
And let us walk in Your light.

5. By our words and decds may we be
humble
And be built up in Your love.
Let us grow in truth towards Jesys.
Why should we decline because of our
pride?




V-7
T AR NG harFAU-

}

1 (93 @Lehs AAAUPT AACTT L
OLTHEAT

PRPCY o0 LY 10T AL
@

AH AL PUPYharT? PUN AL AR
AW

71 FUA NIZ 1 MO+ AWE
MPUF:;

17 AR 1C ha-2A0-Y
A OLEhST @2YAY-::

HY A
2x)

WUTE. ..

2. hC7°77 da PEWT vt Kl 2.
M @aLh
Noo3dh 540 HA AT 1€AT
an alh::
AIU7 ANUTY DA AT hiye
MAta-hfs
3 PUA NIL IFY hA@-#9*! AhTE
AU
AHOYF. . .

20 ATV hSADT
AhNICY!
PSP hf  AAmerhus:
ANHW::
LAF O ASHTUYAU- PHS APP
LU-%T
AP MMALL-T
AMEANPY::

NHTF. .,

Nhgat 3.

18

heeht  he+%

81

Song 5-7
But I Know One Thing

CHORUS:
But I know one thing.

Because You loved me,
I do love You too.

2x

I won’t ask why You love me, for it’s
certain that You have loved me.

The sign of Your love is that You have
been pierced for me.

What You became for me, I have not
likewise become.,

How great it is ] know not, for | haven’t
the ability to measure.

Purchasing me, You freed me from the
curse. Dying, You took my burden.
Because You filled me by the Holy Spirit,
You have blessed my soul. '
Because You gave me grace in abundance
and haven’t left me,

How great it is I know not, for I haven’t
the ability to measure.

I long to please You and to honor You in
my life.

But I never did profit You; instead I always
made You sad.

Worse still, I’ve bothered You by just
disappearing anywhere.

For not bearing much fruit, oh, Jesus, I am
weeping. '



V-8
PNt AN

PIUHLE APMNT WY 2C FATe-T
fM.Some} o¥0 N2AMY Sihor
™Y ALMM* L7 THDL N

NH.

1. 1ha- 1 BASA e4HmeTT
TR AFOYE -v?® NLAMP::
AONS AOCE APV htaé-o-*
ML W KLy A T 10?

NHOTT . .

2. RHCTF ¢MCY oo™ BT AT
hNCS hoC¥ v AATHY HLRY:
o33 W30 d-C DI0ET
9L.GFY AR 21 ¢ rwi:

NHTY. ..

3. 0¥ A AP A 100A BT
Y40 WK ho AT RIS T::
Loy eI P PTLERSS Y
FFCY AL A Y- AmOAT Qo

ANHOTF. ..

Song 5-8
Jesus of Nazareth
CHORUS:

Jesus of Nazareth, You are with us.
You, Who calmed the storm by Your
power.

Praising Your name over and over
never makes us tired.

1. We do remember the time we were
called.
Wherever he is, everybody runs after his
own business.
‘When seen running to and fro, and when
he is called by You,
Whoever said “No” and refused to
surrender to You?

2. We were deaf and yet heard the good

news.

We understood Your being better than
silver and gold.

When You raised the dead and made the
blind to see,

QOur eyes have seen You and the marvels
You did.

3. While we were traveling with You in the
storm,
You rebuked the wind lest we drown.
Your comforting voice we never forgot.
Your love is like the dew for the withered
soul.

82




V-9 Song 5-9

Worship Him
A7"Ah Y05 NIEAT
CHORUS:

a ; .
10 LT ANLANAE Sg;snl:l?;s}‘;‘.‘“h He is the Lord God;
ATAR 1S NIEATT To my merciful Lord, let praises abound.
aohim LR F \ aH. Let me obey Him with all my life.
N5 PAMATT Lt?t me tell of His kindness, and sing of
AihBart U4 Nuf™ Amiaht Ll-:isnlll::ecrzy- a song of praise and sin,
FC1ET ATICT FonitT AN CT it for th“’p 05¢ 4 song ol p g

17 APTAPE KT 0T AdTAT

L hT4F #8938 ONT ne127 o4 poayt |- Heis the One who lifted me out of the

. slimy pit, out of the mud and mire,
0820 76 MhLat £TLNT me firm,
hhé- FAR NAE ehAnT: Who supported me by His grace and kept
me alive,
Who hid me from the darts of the evil one
NHOTT. . . by His hands
2. &he™3T  hemP™3 @AAT  G04-TY 2. After seeing weakness, sickness, wounds
KRt and brokenness,
Rove C# ASI°T 0D FmTEE gznsin relative stand afar, Jesus comes
AFIC ARPT We@TT £RANT Treating us with love, He renews life.
Aa-nFa- AT Wi 7 LFA? What repayment will there ever be for the
favor He shows?
AHOTF, . .
3. My Lord approached and cast away the
PORRT KA N9k GLaT: The bill of my debt He cancelled by His
Fhit 21 10 QR AL PAP@- death. _
AU C ORE THRT AMNLD-: Ig{rljarsercy that He has shown to me is
Let me fall at His feet and glorify my
Y i I Lord.

83



V10

hAr“AhT o NC
hh=ANF o N¢C "1V 3
ARPomdlr?
AGCE 7*hA WIRLATA
NML HLhhvt
0@ Fory MALe PO
MAYEY P& (G oo}

PALLPT POLART PANESHT
AF*ART AHAGAT™ Lalh:

1. R72 ACHr Po1.P27F AA hF°AR CATGT
MRr M ALRSTD ThAST
83 PACH 105 (2 IH)

NHYE. ..

2 14 £61LT Wig gUTI AF A9
AL PRI ooFrT HTIHAW-
AEY APMé AP (2 1/

NHOTE . ..

3. AMOIATOY AFAM ATODES
NILAAC Bwi-AT ARSES hE
A 5
tom3 AN NGk 12 2 /

NUOTF . . .

) Al

Song 5-10

Other Than Their God
CHORUS:

Other than their God, not to worship
anyone,
Not to bow down before the golden
image
Those who submitted their bodies -
Let the God of Shadrach, Meschach and
Abednego be praised forever
Who saved His faithful friends.

1. There is no God like Him Who can
save.
He only could save them from the fiery
furnace.
Salvation is from Him.

2. The Lord spoke and I heard only His
voice.
I realize that power was God’s only.
I saw Him putting out the fire. (2)

3. If you give yoursclves unselfishly,

Fire does not barmn, because God acts.
Glorify His name and be strong. (2)



v-11
A MAAG (LR

ATLWAhC LLRT hiv19T @CAT
NLAT ALDDIE NP HF LCAS
MEFUP© 0L OTaos LNNCT
Ch¥a- +ad T18F A5IC?

1. NhEmT PAS L4 (LNHFT
24T Aemeé- Yoech D ARm49::
«AE? FEY W (0 LATTPAT
heLT A TH (A Lol Pi::

WHTTF. |

2. T AT mAT L1RRCE
N“LPNLLd- SO DO ASICH
LCA P92 327 A ANAC NF Y0¥
AN@- aod-av} 73 Phyk Wi 1a-:

AHTTT. ..

3. AT TITET UNT YIC hTRT
My PoL47° 2 NF $CRi
OAFILYE UIC HI19R ATLEALD-S
4@ eowit hPAle NF 10

NHOTF. . '

4. PPRANT LA WAL Laom !
HooS 3 ST 14 LomAAA

CARET AN h3L5T@ £AAAT
T 9009 Aheo LIPSA::

AHTF. ..

AN,

Song 5-11
When God Assists

CHORUS
When Ged assists, descending from the
heavens,
When He wipes out all offences by His
justice,
Haven’t you scen the trap broken,
The captive freed and telling about His
redemption?

1. Though there are many temptations on

the pathway of life,

The righteous, calling upon the Lord,
shall never perish.

God hears him cry, “Hold my hand.”

He pulis him out of the swamp and leads
him in victory.

2. When the enemy defies God and attempts

to devour the poor and helpless ‘
By terrifying words which he speaks in
pride

It is only God Who can reach down and
save. '
Trusting in man is vanity of vanities.

3. Stripped of all he has, deprived of

everything,

Only the Lord stands by his side.

For one who is pushed aside in a foreign
land, :
The only foundation for his hope is his
Lord.

4. The help of the saints will come from

85

heaven.

After the ages are past, the Lord will
retum.

He will wipe away the tears from His
children’s eyes.

Glory and praise will be given to His
name.



V-12

AT CTLOA UM

ORCH APich ATLAMGC?
APomdiiy

ASTéE PO T

hd hooe SALRAY NIE DG
LLAGNT

M@ it A" hALo-!
PHAN®? mEOT LOCAA::

1. CANLAAG L8 OAEFR!
£V Y@ VA AFCME:
NeéFFo? Sh+Pht
147 oopdd LooCAh-:

WHOTE ...

2. AILT 3A7 ¢oLovk?
Y@LF D PO PhotE:
Ah-Cr 3T o3 hPAPAE
N2~ ¥ FmyLPi::

WHOTF. ..
3. 147 W C aohént
AL TER PP oMt
Pom 8% AT LT

20 aoPFET 10 ehdAT

WHOTT. ..

4. 1 o AIRCT-T
hmé- 09" 7 MTU?
am TART AT
€597 U+ NAGTY-:

hHevT . ..

3

J

\ W,

86

Song 5-12
All Those Who Wish to Live
CHORUS

All those who wish to live in
godliness through Christ Jesus

Will be persecuted for the sake of His
name and will be tested as gold.
When, at last, they pass the test

They will inherit eternal life '

1. God’s will for His children -
This is the way for the chosen.
Those who rightly understand what they
owe
Choose the cross of the Lord.

2. Those who conform to this world
Are the ones who gather rubbish.
They have belittled their birthright.
They are trapped by the comforts of the
flesh.

3. Suffering in loving the Lord,
Being thrown out anywhere like rubbish
It’s the sign of our salvation and glory
And the cross is our weapon of victory.

4. In your living, be like the Lord,
What have you to do with this perishing
world?
Please get out; be separated from it
And be perfect in your heart.



V-13
FIT Ay
FIRE Bt Yyt gy pr

PRTLANG h327 A3
Tk et

SLAVT ADNT WIR TWR 4y

AN,

1. WU NF°LL2 MK +C Nove-Fa-
hN? TP AL m-0F Pe-Tia-::
PHoSF VR 4T ATANAG re:
HIL@-? P02 W3+ ALRAUS me?

WHOTF, . .

2. P19 Lovph: PHAP® LACH:
EIMNT PPCOY hhhét Lho i
NIV IMOPF NSRET YAGAT
Mrt: A2 IR 03T S HSA::

AHOYF. ..

3. A4+ ACTU AdhNZaar

PRAV MAL AOCRT hh'MId 1T PA::

AMOTF COPAT ST OTHPAT
U ABAD-TOIT AT XAeA+MA::
AHOTF .. ()

1.

2,

3.

87

Song 5-13
Rise Up, Rise Up
CHORUS:
Rise up, rise up, rise up, rise up!
Oh, arm of God, rise up as in the past.
Put on Your strength, rise up as in the past.

When life became bitter for your people in
Egypt

The One Who called Moses out of his
shepherd life,

Oh You, God, King of the ages,

Were not You the One Who wounded the
dragon?

Let the one in error repent, the weak be
strengthened,
May the sin-captive be let loose from
prison.
We are longing helplessly, waiting for
Your arm,
Give us one visit, for we are thirsty.

Your past servants made You to be
honored.

When power came upon then, they fought
lions.

Cripples have run, demons been cast out.
Time doesn’t change You. We have seen
You, too.



V-14

poLpary T CAP

PLARIY STH" PAT!
LA20 BT Lowd LLRT:
FARITU RYICT

1% re AH AF s

1. AN WPEC PEAIAT
SO 2ol EFLIN:
Hiiv ALhahATF!

C REFU haryy BATTAT:

WHOVE. .

2. APLLNHT h&LT
EFTY Wt Pl
NEET ARHA ALLNTS
HLY® W3 O C PET::

WHOTF. ..

3. dbatitio- HUT
AP Ch M- AWHAW!
_gHCO £ K MRY?
Wy 23064 ricuy:

NUOTH. ..

« OE+Y 04TV AU
WIZY hE SOAT 13 ULT
"8 PG FIACIAT
AT NATU SNTAR::

AHOTE. ..

Song 5-14

There’s No One Who Can
Challenge You

CHORUS:

NHeYT  There is no one who can challenge You.

May Your will be fulfilled in us.
And may Your greatness be proclaimed.
Oh, my Lord, only You be honored.

1. You redeemed your people from earth.
You have begun great works.
Your thoughts cannot be hindered
May Your righteousness and truth
flourish.

2. Wherever we reach
You do our works for us '
Before our hands get limp and weak,
Today, as usuval, You take the lead.

3. For the sake of Your despised name,
For the sake of Your people in captivity,
May Your arm be held up firmly.
May Your honor be widely known today.

4. As we prostrate before You and cry
May Your arm be lified up, Oh Lord.
Heaven and earth do honor You
And all will worship before Your face.

88



V-15
1R ML heAh,
YR @F hIARLT 22090 MELL. ARooAhT
i Fo N6 2487 AdCh::
RO O ATPADT 09 DRLC
DY A
AT 44T AFIT e AaaCh::

L. A PPLEITTF @ Aoo) L F@-1
NeshA 3 Fa- twd IS MT D
AINTNET POASE OT - F9ogT
N&L-1Y BENAN 220m 1475

Y : i £

2. ARLar Db POIR18T® FAPTF:
AT 7 ovaoph PLN HYHPT::
AEATF@ A®O 10§ PRI
Ar8emNee
a3 LW HOTC £79%T ARNCY
hdooT::

ANTTT, | .

3 Tht FL2E 34 AIROIMé ANt
I 1 ooF AMU-T W PAL
shPmF::

ATIREM-N % QAL AP
W aRt
FATE A T WIBAT®T AP
AT

WHOTF. .,

4. «odhov} 1840 + I8 LAV AN SFU-TT
Y295 b% mALhAL-: <MD}
MmlhhrTin
WL AN ACIAT b dRamy Rh3E
iy
PNISEI NIRECN WPt V2

ANHTTF. ..

AN

Song 5-15 :
Before My Soul Returns to Her God
CHORUS:
Before my soul returns to her God, my
body to the ground,
Let me hurry up and do my job quickly.
Before my soul returns to her God, my
body to the ground,
Let me hurry up and do my job quickly,.
1. Those who are found active when their
Lord comes
Will be rewarded for using their talents.
One who doesn’t despise his service but is
faithful in little things
Will receive his reward after his work is
tested.
2. Those who care less and are negligent
about their responsibility
And forgetful about the coming of their
Lord—
Their fate is weeping. And lest wailing
awaits me,
May Your Spirit always quicken me and
let me stand for Your glory.
3. Like steam visible for a while but which
disappears after a time,
1 know my life is also like that.
Let me run for my Lord without saying
“I am weary”,
Let me be purposefully active.

4. “Now I have fought the good fight;
I have kept the faith and finished the race.”
May I say this, as Paul and as Jesus,
“It is finished.”
That I may present my praises to the King
of hosts.

39



V-16
aMFF3 el

WNe12F ePTSCT MFTT LT
ey edfht e S T VI e e U
L#2D MNIL NIL UITE
AIRY ARG Tk

eONT WIESLTFY He Dy

AP PNZATY BPC WIRTIA
NLATY? L3C MA):

hhé A2 WIRT

L LAST W3 MT:

VIt £ STS

DEAT RACT fdliMal'-i S X4

Song 5-16
The Lord’s Prayer

The One living in heaven, Oh, our Father,
Holy be Your name; Your kingdom come
As Your will is done in heaven,

So may it be on earth.

Give us today our daily bread

Forgive us our sins

As we forgive those who sin against us
Deliver us from evil

Do not lead us into testing.

For Yours is the kingdom

The power and the glory. Amen.



2. PO 23R AT AL

hvt «TC 6
Vi-1

fAL h7Ah P2

AET7 HFIL 10T AGHTHET

«hs Wit 3C Y9 Ateée
heAhts

NooR S5+ ATV 2037
FhFTeTavt

AN AT°Ah (PLE PHAAY® H2A 4746
T::

L A MhhE 2R 10 N4 PELTV-HT

FPNET AT AET AN PAMU-T:

FAPEPT ADS WOPTF N4 PRCIA

T ANMLANMGRG 4F 2% 7 PHIRA:
ANCTF. .

hanoe:
Mt e L ANFE Ado-hie:
Oa T, WYt WA ogoe
PEA AP0 ANTITHY @107 M-
4K ooy::

b &

hH.

CASSETTE 6
ENGLISH TRANSLATION
Song 6-1

0, God of My Heart

CHORUS
When you saw me, greatly
troubled and pleading,
You said, "Fear not, I am with you."
Your comfort filled me and girded
me with joy
O God of my heart, you're my
eternal victory and inheritance.

1. The only hope I have is this God.
Seeing His faithfulness, I surrender
all, even my heart
Fools put their hope in men,

But it is only God Who prepares
salvation.

AL 2. The pit which was dug did not

swallow me up.

When my strength ran out, You did
not desert me.
After You weighed my little faith
You completed the combat for me and
made me stand on the mountain of
victory.

. 0258 hOS*nIST 0% &0 gaFAt 3. AsIsing hymns of praise, I rejoice in

r-HH

30 ATNCHT:
ADFTAT

¥ 7Lt & 9°1h KISTATHY

ou.
Before my vain enemies, You have
honored me.

Phg@t  ovHHL  Though the world cancels me out,

I am known in the Book of Life

hbh  cv@lfliar 24N HEOE N Tothe end, my life will stand firm

BASH:
NHTF. . .

strengthened in You.

91



AKX nC

NED HCOE 12 0RLRT )
Y Sl ol

NFILTFT 0L FRTI

WIRILY LTTL

LT oY AImé NG

@3 AT

M2 77 £17 QLA AAT
Keh-O ho 7175

L. eI RCE A T AFHTAT
ALhLOT AGeSC 00T AT THGAL
PAPANT 9o Hlihao? RASAT
AW A T3 ATk TLSA:

WHOTT. . .

2. AT+ WA PSP heLAT:
n NeC AF Foohot PAT:
K& #TY AT ALY AANFTTT
.20 KAEXFIEE hACH AdHAPI:

NHOTT. ..

3. mPPT VY DACHK W¥TENDE
PLT e HET® hYIARAT:
WG Ao 10 Ales AAYE
PAYE U ARCH AW PAY::

NHOTTF. ..

92

o

Song 6-2
If His Hand Was Not
Stretched Out
CHORUS:
If His hand was not stretched
out, if He had not helped us
1f He had not hastily rescued
like this, .
We would have been lost,
swallowed by the swamp, sunk
in the water.
But Jesus pulled us out and now
we're alive,

1. We've heard many times of the death

sentence.

In order to live, we've died day by day.
Carrying Jesus' death, we've moved
around,

But in spite of all this, we've lived by
Your mercy.

2. It's by faith, not by what we see.

Except for the Lord, we've nothing to be
proud of.

Even our righteousness is not good
enough.

His grace makes us stand; we have not
been separated from Him.

3. We are alive and will continue living in

Him.
Today, too, we will manifest the work of
the Lord

Saying, "Glory to His name, honor to His

name.
We'll sacrifice all we have to Him.



VI-3
miA AT ARavh

@A ATOR Agaoh?

SPAT (158N ALovhi

Uit FE AMLAAGC REPIS
SCRY

AFPEC AL TILLTT SO
14 Laoht (11F Lovh::

N

1. 0ovi @ L MK DNLTY:

@ QAAG- 024 Rihe-h+FE
AQ-E¢t Aot FOHLTF AAPOTLTA
TRk AP PNTT AAD AN
RF AFOPNTE TN OTIARTE
av 3Lt NLLFTE 1T WIS

AHOTT. ..

. 12 TN 3277 TheFAT:
ANIET NANT? FNHPLAT
NHH OCPS hef 6 TOAMAT
ATV AT NTLADDTE
LPEVT A7) TOANT Ahmet?
£7 11 Fo-PA0 AMLANACT o LA TR

AHOTF. . .

1.

2.

Song 6-3
Let Not the Wise Be Proud in
His Wisdom
CHORUS:

Let not the wise be proud in his

wisdom.

Let not the strong be proud in his

strength.

But let the one who knows that

The omnipotent God works

righteousness and justice on earth

Be proud in the Lord, glory in the

Lord.
My rebellion tock me into the wilderness;
It made me wander in a waterless desert.
To my dismay, knowledge taught me pride
While thirst burned me.
Stubbornness wrestled with me,
Truth criticized me, wisdom rebuked me.
And the Spirit won; I found the Lord.

Heavenly wisdom opens the eye.

It teaches skills to the lazy.

It's better than gold filigree and rubies.

If you earnestly seek and look for it,

If you would raise your voice and call for
wisdom

Then you would know the fear of God.

3. Where is the examiner of this world?
The One Who resolves the problems of the
ages?
Jesus is the great omniscient One Who was
crucified for us,
He Who caused life to flow out of the

PILUT 3AT° o021 BT hA?
PHooS+T TEE LPANE

Afeh 10 Ak ART OOPAL
MCHD YA HZeOT PLAPT
EARATY} APAMT aotf PLPpdT

ARCH DHIGY TEE@ And: desert,
WHOTT He Who smote and crushed the power of
T Satan.

When we surrendered to Him, that was the
end of the question.

93



© Vi+4

MA W%
M WL NHFC!
‘Bt ¥ WG]
LrhoSEYy B
ASACT OAAAT

ANeTF
2x)

L ONET - PhonyT flovhir iy L A2
Aha3 Wthtied ALYTPFU Ohmet
haNWS Ars PRYT hoodif Phid?
AN MILTLERCT MATE0- T4t
MAME::

AMF L (2X)

2. WFTYY #EATT RIOT AMANOTASE

METT MPCAT S36 ARSHGAS:

FAFFY? 0L HRAE T
Caile}s

AIVFF hRLPAS FRAMT AfarED:
ANTF. . . 2X)

3. NFRS® AN KNHFCT AFARTY LD
£0A%
ASATN RAA WHAT A7
AMTIAT?
A0S T OIS PIFT RSLCAAY

0w 3LAT MC 0% LA NEA NYERAT:

o1+ .. (2X)

Song 6-4
A New Song
CHORUS:
Let us sing a new song,
For the glory of our Savior
Let us offer up the sweet aroma of our
praises,
With the cries of joy.

1. Those who trusted their Shepherd,
Those who lie down in His pasture,
Following His path, the ones who are
called for salvation,

They were spared from the ferocious
beasts and slaughter,

They will rejoice because they were not
destroyed by the destroyer.

2. He tore off our sackcloth and clothed us
with His grace.
Let our reverence sing for Him for His
love has consoled us.
Those who wanted to harm us dug a hole
and waited for us.
Demons were ashamed - those who am-
bushed to attack us.

3. Let's sing with a pure heart, rejoicing in
our God.
Let's clap our hands, shout the joy cry.
Why should we be reserved?
We'll destroy the fortress by the hymn of
our praises.
In spiritual armor, we'll go on winning.



VIS
AL AT it

NI FP0ANT PhiT

hIE TCIHY M

WIRMNTAY ACKTE

12 PET M Cav2LN0F Rt

1. Ahét7 FCawt PHET AMILYAT
YEA ATEFhNCY 1R hao-THHTAS
NCYr* AN# AE 1 NATITA:
NLF°Y +4& hA} P ALCTTHITd:

RHOTF, ..

2. P& rovion hp-&Pt+ WIRACH!T
fRhavw? - PN ATRLIRT
ATST 07948 PAPOT hATPAR?
F°11 Ad RPCTY AT POLPACKE::

AHOTF. ..

3. DIRGRT ACE WTHRY OFCE
ARt RCBYS hAV W47 220°
ALMD £EGA 1% ATSaORC?
MBOET AN (laoN1dAY S0

NHOTF. ..

4. PON AMAT@D ACIENFDNT
Ao APF A@-PSA ATLAE
OFNF ASIC AL APt
ARTHY i 08 TAY Y-

WHOTF. ..

AT

5. @710 hLEmit ALONT MhAAT
Ahh °£C AC £4.2 #AUD ALhAhAT
APCH Ak KLPU BFLAT
AP AR |STLT ML BAA::

R0y . .

Song 6-5
According to the Mercy I've Received
CHORUS:
According to the mercy I've received,
According to the greatness of Your
kindness,
Help me to serve You, Oh Lord.
And give me the fire of Your Spirit.

1. You cut my chains and broke my yoke.
You have set me free so that my soul glori-
fies You.

Saying “No more bondage”, You've called
me Your child.

By the blood covenant, You have made me
your own.

2. So that those who have stumbled be saved
from folly,

In order to help the weak by Your word,
Quicken me and wake me up in early
moming from my sleep,

Make me a faithful servant, one who gives
heart-rest.

3. Banish my laziness with Your reprimand-
ing rod,

Help me to be diligent under the throne of
Your grace.
That I may witness saying, "Jesus saves!”
Fill up my life by the love of Your cross.
4, To those who lack wisdom and do not
understand,
And to the educated who profess they
know,
Let me tell the Gospel so that they may
believe and be saved,
For my debt is great to all of them.
. Let not the Gospel be reserved nor limited
by any boundaries.
Let Your word to the end of the earth with-
out being restricted.
Let Your righteousness be distributed far
and near,
Let all creation proclaim "Hurrah" in
finding Jesus.
95



VI1-6 Song 6-6
AET o»OZR? OChY Oh Lord, Bless Us with a Blessing

CHORUS:
Mt oofiZh? OCHhYT Oh Lord, bless us with a blessing,
AT Mg ! Enlarge our spiritual territory.
ARUF® OAF AL TU hﬂgg May Your hand be upon us; _ @X)

You are our hope.
hFe W OAF Thde

1. PAZW® ATHRIAT WIZHY darw: L You heard Jabez when he prayed.

Y& AChUAFAT A1 RS Likewise You blessed his soul and
NUOTTF @x enlarged his country.

2. We, who are born through the agony and
suffering of Your Son,
We, too, are Your offspring. Gather and

2. NAEY 2L KS MG CHoaR}
WF KLETY Y3 Ay mdd:

WHETE. . . (2X) keep us.
3. hiFu MFAAT WPPTAHAS: 3. Cast us not from Your presence, we
AW ADNTE Nee&d1ty MTH: pray. N
AHOVE. . . (2X) Remember us by Your favor; visit us with

Your healing.

4. 47T BhEAT vy BROMAT 4, May the heavens open, Your Spirit pour

) down upon us.
_}‘J '*?_}_ Tench: 1RAF? May our life be soaked, our soul
THAT: satisfied.
NHOTE. . . 2X)

5. Let us not be lonely. Multiply us b
5. FTFTY NRCE AT APALhY? not be lonely. Multiply us by

blessing us.
MAXT?) NA T AORTTE PhU:: Enrich us by Your grace; make us grow
WHTE L (2X) by Your Word.

6. WILAMBC? 0IoF °2C hahtqeat 6. Until the earth fills up by knowing God,

. Our pleading continues without our
PARTT LPTANA TANFTTS A8 strength being weakened.
AHOTE. .. (2X)



ViI-7

M1 LA AP
AAT™ P BA WO PAGP3!
CELan-t3 hEPY Wiyt

AT PMLAISN AL TF:: M.

PhBT 9oCa T3
MMV 1S POPST 3 2/

L Wt C"U0Amar3 baediem-:
WPres 1238 +PaiMm-©
Yl WP R (-t
arity P W 3/

AT .

2. % hy°Faohidh (he oot
AT DN ANLe;

NLY 285 AL hEmt Wit
FCM AN P2 3/
AU L

A A2 AT LU TAY
NA 16677 AWFFT FPCEANSS
M-ETOE RPC NRATE
hEP° OhCH av i1 WWANY: 3k
hNTTY.

Song 6-7
Winners Through Faith
CHORUS:
Those who passed away - winners
through faith -
And looking at those ahead of us,
We need to stand for our Lord,
For He is the choice of our life,
And He is our assurance,

I. They looked at the best of all.

They wandered from one pit to another.
Abstaining from coveteousness which
fights the soui,

They cross the river triumphantly.

2. Abandoning the seemingly right wide

road,

We're now refugees on the narrow one.
On thig road there s life,

Granted to the ones who definitely follow
it

3. While He was rich, He became poor for

us.
While He held high rank, He was
humiliated for us.

He showed us the true love.

We, too, will walk in His way.



© VI-8
AF"AhT AF"Ah

AP"Ah! A9"Ah! @f At
b [ QY Ul

LAY hOCY? NISL
hCOMAY-§ "

LTUT AAPSE K0T Y-t

FoheT) LOHAN Nheot
WS LA

L. 15 AAT Ad haTPdhd hriav-t
LU NCYT AL hEAIA-:
YRA RI2 @ KM TmOTATs
AW Q1 FSEPUINT:

N &

2. AEE? Q09U Of hrE AEYIU-T
MHOFC Ated 77005 hPCaN-?
M-ATSRI® AMAYAY-E
PR £ I MY WLV

KHOTF. ..

3. fip oot A2 hooSC OhTHE?
AT Ao BTN oot
aei Py oo aolmA)- AbE
£V 10 1% LT P10 i1 21} XF:

KHOYF. ..

Song 6-8
My God, My God

CHORUS:
My God, my God, 1 am hurrying to You
I'm running to see Your power and glory.
Show me Your face, then I will be filled
with joy.
May your mercy be abundant so that I live
in life.

[

. While still night, 1 wake up from my
sleep;
1 desire to see the light of Your face.
My soul thirsts for You like one thirsty
for water
It longs for You day and night.

2. In Your name, lifting up my hands unto
You,
I give praises in my regular prayers.
1 submit to You my whole being.
1 am ever Yours; 1 will live in Your
house.

3. Rather than to live a thousand futile years
in the flesh,
Better to die knowing the truth.
As for myself, I have chosen to carry
Your cross.
This, my Lord, is the decision of my soul.

98



VI-9
"INCo \NMC
. THCO- LMCY S04 NCYT? LoMh;

AW ANMANE NP0 A £L.LA::
4RI AFART PHANL AN PATA::

» P00 WILATY PHTIR LU oL
fhe:

NEFITHTH 1H OLe KIRANMCGE
146! APART Phhit BEC FATA:

. AFPY Ageavnd AL Ak DPLET
®L +MCATT 03 MCHE AL oot
IFRT APALT Yt fAar 327
TN

. NAF™F A%Yard-t PPNGT 2K
IO

REFY Abmos Igu? «RIP» ATINT
THET APADT P9 L.008. KO
Pirid:

Song 6-9
When the Pot Breaks

L When the pot breaks, the hidden light
comes to shine;
When the wheat seed rots, the plant
bears much fruit.
My Lord, my God, I need a broken
heart.

2. When I hear Your voice, either re-
proaching or counseling,
Lest I fall and break in the dimness,
My Lord, my God, I need an open ear.

3. To look at You as You walk in front of
me,
To walk in light to our place of
appointment,
My Lord, my God, I need a healthy eye.

4. To tell about peace, to run with good
news,
To say, "Behold the source of
righteousness” to those who thirst for it,
My Lord, my God, I need walking feet.

99



VI-10
AR ANFar NISLIAINT

L NGRS AGED- AIALINIATE
ARCHS ARCHr &T9° hIATEAT:
14+ ABEY Pmé-d: hoaad
PIRTPA: 20

2 ARHAF 438 MET WIRINE WOFE
£3 ¢TI T ooMard WP
ALOD AEOTA@IT ASIR
heAL@T: 2%/

3. hivi: oo¥2h @0 Dby he-T6E
COLT LT LM 17203 ¢ ]
A@TH LACLAF
ik £FTAPA:: f2x/

4. MC ART AWTHCSE
%09 Lded
ALEPE MG £ o HETY MLALE
oChT WICE BAFAT
100@F AR BATA:: 23

Song 6-10
That They Serve Him

1. That they serve Him with their whole
heart,
That they live in Him and for Him,
The Lord purifies His children;
He cleanses them from their sins.

2. His house smelied of the animals’ dung.
And lost all that original sweet aromi.
Jesus will not tolerate it
He will not pass over unless He cleanses
it.

3. Dusting away all the unciean things in
the temple.
Whipping all the retatlers and traders,
He chases them out. for zeal burns in
Him.

1. When tares and wheat which grow
together are cut ol the same time.
The wise farmer will use his fork;
He'll separate the produce from the straw
and give the chaff to the wind.

100



VI-11
&9V WIRRCT

W¥I4Y 14 UL Wishia-d
ACTH
NPLAT Haoy LP2U7

AIRRCT ADHTL%::/2x/

AN

L ALY NEXT® WPPAWhT ANLL S
AXAT @ Hov} AheTTF oohé-i
SLAT?  Glié PSCh- T3 'w(CE
AN Movim hemtd $005:: [2x/

ANTYF L L

2. L2207 ha@-d ovFHHE MPIOT
oM ATP oold "IN PA PTAYS
oW 2G0T IS ATRLT
OAY724 WIC AN EAY- Yl [2xf

WHOTT. L.

3. L2220 21 - PARIChD- OALT
MEF™ AT DR AR 1 28
AFLENTP° oY1 WOPEE

N+LAT Hom L4220 o4 [2x/
AHTTE. ..

Song 6-11
To Do Your Will

CHORUS
Now then, my Lord, make me under-
stand
To do Your will the rest of my life.
Teach me.

1. I did all I desired without fearing God.
I piled up problems for years to come.
In the life I lived sowing in sin
Your grace gave me beauty by changing
my life.

2. Knowing Your will enabled me to obey.

Staying far from sin made me wise.
Being taught over and over of Your
good rules

As a stranger in the land, I sing today.

3. Your will which You have completed in

me is marvelous.

My eyes are upon You teday, and for
tomorrow.

Show me the way I should walk

For the rest of my life, Let me know
Your will.

101



VI-12
CAFAR: LK
PAT"ANr LR LPA URE
NFA7 €L 11 FFTL
NrIC i ek Lht!
28P LA (Ph RH: 120/

1. 420 PR PALIW® APPCHT
%07 SFC AN AFAnTi
012 oo} T aohirt?
RCO S hordd Ta-+i
£ N W8T ACT of Pt

AHOTT. . .

2. P17 L 2% PEI° KWOCMY
NP+ NG M T Pmi
HGT FA2 LR Pt
AChIF % T+ RCh1T
AL Ame? AgLh P

AHOTF. ..

3. NY150 - PRI PPLLR0-3
PoIRLWG PPt o T

“THTu? et
7%+ SMAT Skt P

A& TFOAL AT ATIO-?
WHOTT. ..

4. P40 o hAFIRY P41
Wrk oo’y hAYIAY $011

- OC4Y M LA hardv!
£17 °hC $O-TY V!

WIETeM 877 070D
ANCTE. ..

102

NH.

Pt

Song 6-12
Allowing the Will of His God
CHORUS:
Allowing the will of his God to become
his will,
Trusting in his Lord with his whole soul
Being satisfied in all of life,
The righteous shall live, abiding in His
Word.

. The lust of the flesh, desire of the eye

And the love of the world deceived his
heart.

He thought being in the Lord to be
foolishness;

He took off his Christianity and threw it
away.

Look at that person running towards
death.

. Running ahead of God's will, and

Diving into the sea of lust, he got
drowned.

Searching for fame, he went roaming.
He bustled as he threw off contentnent,
Thirsty, but never quenching his thirst,
he died.

. Oh, stranger of the desert,

You who covet that which is worthless
You who forgot who you are

How could you miss it all?
Covetousness begets sin, and sin death.

. Carnal racing must henceforth be cut off

Useless consumption needs now to be
stopped.

Know His will and obey.

Be supplied by His word and advice
Lest you disobey again and be punished.



VI-13
h g0dw 0% L

20 20ad @721 hiviiv

T TANT

eamATY P2 A1F FhEgA:
PhiET TPOAE SHWE RCAD-E

hih @A.2F AT R0
Lavha@r::

1. ?mATUY B ARoehhiAvE
Wil N2 P800 MOP AAAD:
M ATUT e HGCHHY bL4.m-3
oo PPAPA ARSOD YIim-::

AHOTF. ..

2. Mag4-o0- AW W10 TheSs
MG+ HomuE 0240 7751

@ IC WPy hi Hhd
MABCTI 'y

AV L@ hR2O- AATRTIC:
ANCTF. ..

3. MATU? TheT hhsTul #CMF
hiw3 £9°00T QLYY AdMi
P PEPC WCAh 9ol T MarEAS
AN AIARSPC TRHUT h@-TEd::
WHOYF. ..

W

Song 6-13
Be Glad,; My Brother
CHORUS

Be glad, my brother, that your
accuser has been cast away.

The price of your sin is paid by the
Lord.

Accept His mercy; forget your
SOITOW.

After you repent, let joy fill your
heart.

1. The One who wipes out the accusation of
your enemy
Is your advocate standing before the
Father.
Repent from the burden of your sin and
just relax.
Tell it to Jesus; He'll wash your
sin -burden by His blood.

2. Your body is all covered up by your

filthy cloth.

Your guilt is magnified; you are
immersed in shame.

Say, "No matter what, I decide not to be
hopeless.

I am determined that I will not flee from
His grace.”

3. By casting out your enemy, releasing

your bondage,

Wiping out your accusations and
changing the judgment,

That Father of love, He has proclaimed
mercy;

So that your garment may be changed,
He has issued a decree.

103



Vi-14
ChvT A°1A79. MALY MHNT

ChHTU? 427415 AOALY

AP AN

e44L0 ovdZhUF AT hih
FAY i i H

1. 02A7 £3C POLAT Gomtd PoLPAART |-

hPét ALESTE NhHN- AL

PrLATR?

W8T £ APCAR T o Pandek

v

FE54NW ALALE evhi-@-P OLOH?
AHOTT. ..

Song 6-14
Do Not Turn Your Inheritance
Over to Mockery

CHORUS:
Do not turn your inheritance
over to mockery.
Do not let your holy temple be
destroyed by the enemy.

The one who pardons wrongs, passes
over iniquity.

The one who hovers over His people to
save them from destruction -

Whe is a God like You, Whose mercy is
abundant

When Your saints are persecuted, when
trouble multiplies?

2. CATLANGC 684 L3 R4 a\'ﬂﬂ' 2. The inheritance of God, it is written, is

-t
AfLAhD- APINTAD hTOX NIC
2LAD-§

ACTEY NG Ath PTLhEAD-T

PMEN €L o7} 1@? ik
ChNLANNLC Y-

WHUTF. ..

3. hhh 4& h0ZYAT DhMHN HECHINT
PmAET WGCT9T7 (LW ARCTING
PRNSET LLOT OKC ADTaviini
ah?ew thahhy Cﬂ"f'l_)'} mdYi::

WHOTE. .. 2w

104

His people.

In order that they worship Him, serve
Him, He took them as migrants from
Egypt.

Who would attempt to replace their
freedom by slavery?

Who would dare to claim them?

The people belong to God!

. Until this day, You are honored and

feared by Gentiles.

You have turned the curse of the enemy
to blessing

You have drewned the pursuers' horses
in the sea.

You have kept Your inheritance,
defending it by Your mighty hand.



VI-15 Song 6-15

T 11 15 UL O Lord, My Lawd, Come.
G VT 1 FLT [3x/ } AT Oh Lord, my Lord, con;e_
A~ AARLONT @L? Has not the time arrived?

1. Your people are waiting for You.
L WMHW LMOPIAT §T 13RI 1 CLY O [ord, my Lord, come.

T SREFAT G 13T 14 PR They are longing for your revelation.
Mo SA% AFdg: §T 1Rt 1 pgr Oh, Lord, my Lord, come.
WD AALLAT @L? §F 1MRT 14 Please come without delay. Oh, Lord, my

re: Lord, come.
5 Hasn't the time come yet? Oh, Lord, my
AT . .. Lord, come.
2. NFU? hAa @LRFT GY 1T 40 r2t 2. Forshe loved Your name. Oh, Lord, my
YRA ALY MMET ST 4Rt 2 Lord, come. o
res My sout is filled up with insults.
. Oh, Lord, my Lord, come.
UWChHPT APONF? ST 13%3 10 URT g e inks of her blessings. Oh, Lord,
HLd® O FPSATT GT 14T 14 my Lord, come.
FL:: Today my soul trusts in You. Oh, Lord,
NHTF .. my Lord, come.

3. Zhov- ALALTY ST 1FRT 16 PR 3 Before weakness worsens, Oh, Lord, my
AT @ ARLAT G 4Rt 10 PR Lord, come.
P8 ANTHT G 10 10 PRI Before the patriot gets defeated, Oh, Lord,

AmATY ACHT §F 24T ,, my Lord, come.
ATV AL OCHT ST FRT 17 UL e combatant's hope, Oh, Lord, my Lord,
WHOTTF. .. come.
Be strong against Your enemy. Oh, Lord,

my Lord, come.
4. Pt FAANCE §F 14T 10 (FRT

Acodnt B0 MICT 1 1 15 4. The idol is being smashed. Oh, Lord, my

Lord, come.

ret Let me watch Your name be glorified.
h““}'}‘ ?l‘,g :"(D‘?’UF Q1 1Feigd PRt Oh, Lord, my Lord’ come.
PEC NHFT ToPyE ST 131 1 As You were known in ancient days,
re:: Oh, Lord, my Lord, come.
AHOTE- . . . Let the earth know You, Oh, Lord, my
Lord, come.

105



nAF *TC 7
viI-1
£RYA

PRUNT PRYAT FRUNT FLUAT
LEYNT APN-h 24T

FLYNT Oha- 1T PRUNG

PAH YIC LI1RPAY

AFLTVT" Lavi::

1. =L O& PATMD-T
N2 A2C £Yher!
eoLPLU Y A a-d
GR71oh 0% haa-:

AHeYF. ..

2. TC MLovOdhV?
¢fthe OOTWD?
29 e+an fLoohdw?
MY AT

AHTF. ..

3. & OFH? APhE
Ademty X PChVHE
heHy N8 eoLealt:
Wk 773 A AR 1

hHoTE, ..

4. {9 0oLELTIF AFE
PFRPLTF oohdd
7% eQFF VAR

CATTrhA AT ART:

hHOTF. ..
FRUNT hPiD FRUAT
LOANT hPih FLUAT
£ESAT APNch POGA::

hH.

CASSETTE 7
ENGLISH TRANSLATION
Song 7-1

He Sees You
CHORUS:
He sees you (4 x)
He sees you, Jesus sees you,
He sees you, yes, He sees you.
He’s concerned about you,
And He is coming to rescue you.

L. You who are in the wilderness,
You who weep as Hagar,
If you would see the One Who sees you,
You would have a hopeful ending,

2. If life gets messed up,
And what you've got is all scattered,
And when you think the Lord has jeft
you,
When your enemy ridicules you...

3. When your heart is sad and sorrowful,
Your life’s firm staff,
Comforter and encourager,
Is none but the Lord.

4. The Lord Who unloads all burdens,
Protector of the needy,
And a faithful shepherd.
It is Emmanuel Who is for us.

106



VII-2

oMM Y T4F
POIMATT D3 T4+
ATLANAC avF L@RA?
PAMA A AT ART AIRLME
N7*hs. PHAAT NFhe$ FONA::

by ]

1. PhéAdS Wit §3C TCH- t1°A-
y ¥ ok
ITA Ok LPAN RICH!
YW RIRLME oYY PPEAGA!
RCHHY Afdeh OH PTASA::
WU L.

2. - 77 Qo-£+-E AFT M40+
BECOA 02

AT BPSPA ovarll hliPAEN-?

«12F A PALT LIENT°s D=1

OAT°1T POLET ALSCT ki
WHOTT. ..

. PLOL@F AR ATANGG AT Pav-
ZPaPh
NC LI APAT PATHHAPAC
a0+t 3L2% LovpAhtPA:
ARTIP® LPPD LTS LLILPA::

WHOTF-. . .

Song 7-2
When Would God Ever Want the
Sinner to Perish

CHORUS:
When would God ever want the sinner to
perish?
Even the one who is fallen, He would not
want to perish.
He deals with him in thoughtful counsel.

L. The Lord, full of mercy, truth, love and
kindness
Let us draw near in repentance and receive
forgiveness.
None should perish; the Savior has died for
us.

Christ Jesus has become a ransom for us.

2. Why does a person feel hopeless in his
fallen life?
Why is it easy for him to go to the deeps?
The one who says “Though the Lord lets
me die, I will wait for Him.”
The one who stands by faith will not
remain wretched.

3. God punishes the child whom He loves for
his good
He advises, rebukes and straightens him
out.
He looks at him with a fatherly look.
When He sees him stumble, he quickly .
supports him,

107



- VI3 Song 7-3

RO You Became My Redeemer

M ¥ CHORUS:

You became my redeemer, Jesus my
oM PrhAY APMh 1787 Lord, -
LhEat SAVP £IR My life’s anchor, support of my steps.
POrNRT AN, I have seen Your salvation and
'“w AR righteousness.

Therefore I will praise Your name
ALTFAY KEPE with joy. (2x)
MILY (LD AeslYT) DR (2X)

1. 0OCF LU MAIC OTH OMD-+1 1. Whether by gold, by silver, wisdom or
LAY *13 M WOMNT @212 knowledge _

2 PR AT T KEPT SARDNTT gl"i,"e"“ was saved from sin, from the
A A%IALY hidt SRFEMPE: @X) O Lord, You are the One who clothed me

NHTY. .. in righteousness
In mercy You mediated and reconciled
me with the Father. (2x)

2 CRCIM AEAD Pomhdd AR 1267 2. Through Christ Jesus’ work on the cross
MiAsar® ™+ A% heohe-t I've been saved from eternal death and
0N FL2 PREFT Amt suffering. rod it a froe gift of

. MAS A vae been endo a o
RIS MPPAL @x) righteousness
WHTF. . . I offer a sacrifice of thanksgiving to the
Lord Who ransomed me. (2x)

3. MMEREY £heLY YT 3. You surmised my childishness and my

N+ ACH 17 DAL AR HIAMYT weakness.

NLIET ALY #TPaWT You, strong Lord, revealed Yourself to
me;

£ SITRENT dLh N i (2X) You bruised the enemy who overpowered
HS o £ SR me.

Jesus, it is You who gave me victory.

(2x)

1 :
4. sedhen} L0 MROE LKooV 4. By accomplishing Your good work in

NI RY ATCR ATV my life,
£V Y0 AowSE PHOIC Af-ET That You might be magnificently seen in
T ACHART A W TP | my daily walk -
e @ This is my plea, my constatid prayer.
Nu¥E. . .. You are my honor, my satisfaction, and

You are my pride. (2x)
108



Vii-4 Song 7-4

P01 hE PIPTE He Never Breaks His Promises
CHORUS:
207 hi TIPTRT Jogy He never breaks His promises, for
AT*AR Y-S . f‘:;”h: fai“lﬁﬂgc'd +of all He
Y24 Ui EKTT ABASASH ha:m‘: seen the fulfillment of all
h& h& ASRCIPAT N9°NI5:: We exalt him, above all, in prai
1. ?3mATY hto1t PR L2ANNT A26-1 1. The city of sin, the work of the devil -
We have witnessed that He has
0LLLLND- REAHSA £3 N7 £73 d yed that fo and that
il mountain.
F AfOD 4IAMT ERLOFTI Our Lord Jesus is revealed, the light of
m” our life
g #06Y LRoo@T AR NTR By His death saving us, He completed
N°18%:: His word of hope.
KHOTE. . . ' o
2. 0MPS MMEDTT N0 YICT TohCT 2. In peace, in "f“’;it“;H‘s good “l‘:f‘e
MATY MIADIET NCONFI® NIRbC: o o B AWy WIR OB IIEEY

QA% LAm-} TIC 1 ATHAMAL hLet: The Lord God saw all our needs.
+METY? LT APOKTY? NG e heard our wailing, and broke our

[(Fa o yoke.
NHOTF. . .

3, LAY INhié-éTT Paoié-} Oa-a- 940% 3. The threat of hell, the howling winds of
POPATE DL PEMTO? A HD: trouble, , _
POUIMINT Ui AT P3owd ™ HOYL! The Cﬂlelty Ofpowel's, the breath of their

-’ . mger’
220N SN 1223 U MVPRIA Hé:: All the noises of the storm, the songs of
unrighteousness,
ANOIT. .. He silenced them all by the rebuke of
His authoritative words.

4. PaooTRT TH 10T PRUT UMh aOMLET 4 1 s o wall of appeal, a refuge for the
*E oiNLe AT PAY® hhPirh @ALI poor.

M-PF9 226 M@ LY aomAf? A comfortable hiding shelter is none
MTLFIAT - SIC T A Of:: other than Jesus. . .
Many will be safe by entering this
Y o & shelter

109



VIE-S
Mt 27F3

At 2T Adh ASomh T
ADND F°AT RIC WHAD:: A

1. NBAY AL 0% APATLT TR
A ANETTYE ALAT N
ACC MLV WET HETET
ATHE AP0 O £A 0T

A ATFTTT DA MBEFFD
PHeLITRAT HeehT? LT

2. PFAHMIS aw 12 ALRCTT
MAFFT hAE NI4T QLENeTTT
e+oviita-? h& £AD-? PTEH
AL-COY MAND- ALOD AaohTh:

A T O ovFIE FSADT
e 0C FheTAsSh:

3. e Qe el Ao 720!
he AT AL WHF@T MGyt
LNFEY MRt AT #0t0E
ARISTo9 WM o
AT a2 NN TCHUE
MIC APANTTT HAAT® AGA 10

4. MWy AOEHD NG mé-are
avr2” M Lo hdorTh:
MRChF AN AhALD- A3
AT T hhgod A

L¥£7 AN NGooAWIAYE
AAShoe s A ATYMAT:

(2X)

110

Song 7-5
O Lord, Our Lord
CHORUS:

O Lord, our Lord, let us praise You

And say to You “Be honored” as a } (2X)

response to Your favor.

1. Satan wished to winnow us as wheat.

He threatened he would dim our faith and
hope.
Though he arises outrageously
We have seen him silenced, defeated by
You.
For you have contended for our faith and
life.
We praise you, Lord.

2. Even if our enemy put an obstacle in our
way
To cut our jouney short,

No matter how high the walls of the

fortress,

You destroyed them, praise You, Jesus.
You make the crooked ways straight
And You open up closed doors.

3. You put away Your people’s reproach.
You wipe off the tears from their faces.
You graciously anoint their heads with oil.
Your reign in their praises
For such a small folk, Your kindness is so
abundant.

Be glorified, our God, You are the eternal
Most High.

4. After preparing a feast You called us with
honor. :
Wow! You caused us to sit at the King’s
table
By Jesus Christ, in the place of honor.
Our souis were feasted on the Bread of
Life.
From our hearts, we willingly do thank } (zﬁ
You )

And we will forever by loyal to You.




VII-6
MAShO* soNe

WG L ARL AT $!
WY PRLNY hhé mN$?

Abh FROLO-F PHTHA PFE
U1e WG Wtttk Al g

(@X)

1. “160A ALTAYT @D ALNTonT!
hED (WK 2R OFHY ALET
PLAGD hAT @ALT ALY
N3F% A2 hPat AAThF:

AHUTT. .

2. hWhPPY 24 T4 NIARhICY!
£S5 hiNda RHRaOT T
AP Wi $9° MRS
hiiaar AGe® £279° Ao

AHUTE. ..

3. WLOEY ARIPAR h&4- AEAMU-T

ORSTR AC AAND RTLAU-E
hHHSE BT AtotomSAU-t
NACH +mNe k14 AMAV-:

AHTT. ..
4. 13 Cwi@r LW A oang-t

NAALa- HaoF haoO7SAU-T

hést AA@-7° NACH ALM-AV-T

OHAGNT® 735 NAPS AT LA
Y | i L

o

4.

111

Song 7-6
On Whatever Road I Walked
CHORUS:
On whatever road I walked, He cared for,
me
Up to the present, He has kept me from
evil.
The Lord will help me stand until the end.
And I’'H reach my home country without
my faith weakened.

>(2X)

J

. Before the storm caused me to fall or the

water drowned me

He grabbed my hand in His and took me
across the river.

Before the flame of temptation’s fire hurt
me,

By the grace of my Lord I passed through
alive.

. With the living ones that I might glorify

You;

In passing through temptation that I might
thank You,

Jesus stood at my side and strengthened
me.

He repeatedly saved me from the lion’s
mouth.

. I commend my life unto my God

1 live without fear under His shepherding.
I am confident under His wings.

In His care and watchfulness, I will enter
my home country.

I will remember the marvelous works the
Lord performed
I"ll thank Him for the years passed.

I’ll depend on Him for whatever my future
holds.
I'll live in His bosom, in His everlasting
arms.



VII-7

Song 7-7

‘. " May Your Temple Be A House
AN AT 203 of Prayer
R O 2O 17 B4 CHORUS:
LN aM. May Your temple be, Lord, a house of
: prayer. (x2)
eaet 3 U7 EADT 24 May Your temple be, Jesus, a house of
d‘*!.ﬂ‘ll:: cx) pmyer. (XZ)
1. NARY £9° «hEOT T SU-h GAVE | By the blood of your Son, You said,
 AOMAZTFY RFCHY ho-EV? “May there be life and peace.”
AMAGEG PRI FLPhT tomh T You prociaimed pardon for our sin.
PRACY oPh) ALThY: Be praised, O God, for reconciling us
liiand @ You made us Your temple, Your
L L dwelling place.

2. W A0CTL PP TrAT
A9 2C OWT oo D™V BeLh:
Pamant T oo/ POF TV
#0057 +40d hahemdrFy: (2X)

‘ ANCTE. ..

3. #AD PAD FAD RPN ovARREE
VRO (LPovdh) #77° Y Al
AT L0V @50 TP
AR J-FT PROGT bed:
2X)

AHOYTE. ..

4. S PLHU LIRLT LAL ACTHE
PaA-T LFU3 oo NIHCY:
by L9°m @L AAAVE
£isAy 2o (34D D)= (2X)

[N (4 2 S
5. P3A9* MF WIRLUY NPLLPT
200 M@ AT TIRES
FHAAP® hLoF LoNY oodllf?
LU-INT N1V Povilh ewilf:: (2X)
ANOTF. ..

2.

You, the King Whose throne is in heaven
Hallowed be Your name among us on
earth. :

Accept the sweet aroma of our sacrifice
As a thanksgiving from our lives.

3. Angels saying “Holy, holy, holy”

Diligently adore You day and night.
And may our song of praise reach You
Our supplications, prayers, praise,
adoration.

4, May Your lamp be lit and the light be

seen.
Fill Your house with Your glory.

Let people come to your brightness.
Let them worship you and be saved by

Your holy name.

5. Lest it be a world market center, a profit-

112

making place,

Sanctify and keep Your dwelling place
Make it a place of healing, of eternal life.
May Your house be the dwelling place of

the Holy Spirit.



VII-8
P PTV

TILLL Y KR 7% PHORE SToH
NF5%0 LAV Noo3ih PPLNTO !
TR PLE lovd RNV hE Ao
H4.307

78T LPLNAVT NILT BeLNAD:

1. WG £00F hePT AR
nr &9° ¢+PE ASLT 1
bt oo Lh AaofF Y33
NLLE PrAT ATRO:

AHTTF. .

2. 030" hhAT ACh 7T P
NHSU7 N @ héd Poom-?
N> P 27 heldamari
Nt °F8LE auM) avlav::

AHOTT. ..

3. NA42TY -G TICTFE
TheeLsPin PNeT8 UNET!
oot AHSFUP™ FNFF1
WE7 Lavd AT AEF::

- WHOTT. ..

4. STV NooAhT 1
P LT ALY S92 T T
eYyr $5 @M LPATE-:
he R4 N ISTm-::

KHOTF. . .

5. MHAA“TR0» P*hik:
ACA W3 OFCHET
24 ANHL AM 90031
£PAh RAC A P LT
NHTTT. ..

Song 7-8
Your Dwelling Places

CHORUS:
How lovely are Your dwelling places!
Which by Your Holy Word, by Your
Spirit You blessed.
Oh, my Lord, in the temple, on Your
exalted throne
May adoration be presented to You. (2x)

1. Precious stones, living children

People ransomed by the blood of the
Lamb

They are built to be a temple,

And became the dwelling place for the
King.

2. In the world, millions who lack

satisfaction

Came from afar hearing of Your fame.

Rather than sitting in the tent of sinners
They chose to be called Your dwelling
place.

3. In Your house there are precious things;

There are great stores of Heaven’s
treasures.

By light and by your ointments

Your children have become very shiny.

4. Your priests with trumpets,

Singers with musical instruments,
Their voices went forth in unison.
They highly exalted Him in their songs
of praise.

5. By His everlasting mercy

The Most High visited us in his
generosity.

The Lord gave His people His favor,
God filled His temple with His glory.

113



VL9
fMEOY *TY LAAIN?
EMATDT *TY LAAIA?
PHIADT *TY FHTIA?
MIL@-T 1T LMISA?
PLLAD Y YT PEAN?

KHOTT

1. Ok LCH APPV PhLANMCE
PLW? FC AFNPCE
£ 13 ATRAC hCmYA hhh Hé!
ahm T N2 1@ TaNThe: §é6::
KHOTT-. . .

2. AFE ANGRT oA PR
ALY N M
LU W01 AL Dtwet
L2421 MAE Povl I oohi::
WHOTE, ..

3. ashiL ) 0% T 107 OIRTL FR?
A3 hhit T PAChE- @82

eamY LMEPIAT helL.@-F P
ACTIA?

P mé-m-F 180 hhBU LLAIA:
NHoT T, . .

4. YRIY Aonhdd €tme-?
© AT POLEUY POLL L
erhe-T PULE@E Y
ASR71o- LhATIAT
HAAY® LT A NIL (710 OBA:
Y (o £

114

Song 7-9
‘Who Would Seck the Lost?
CHORUS:
Who would seek the lost?
Who would treat the hurt?
Who would repair the broken?
Who would renew the ruins?

1. Watching God’s house in ruin,
While you seek your own charming life,
Wishing to get rich without the Lord —
Until today you have been running
But your hand is empty of any fruit.

2. The sheep have become the wild beast’s
prey.
They’ve gone astray because of lack of a
Shepherd.
While you ministered to yourself and
worked for luxury
Try to see, my friend, the flock’s misery.

3. Where is your talent, O my brother?
Have you buried it like the lazy man?
The One who gave it to you will require
it from you.

Where did you put the thing that was
entrusted to you?

The lost soul will be sought by your
hand.

4. The one who is called to gather souls,
The one who is compassionate and kind,
The one who proclaims the Good News,
He'll receive rewards at the end.

He’ll shine forever like the brilliance of
the sky.



VII-10
SFC 10 PIZN%

KPC - FPC - F¥C 10
PrRA%e

ALAT PPPHTC 1Y

14 L0 A2 hECTY:
a0fd LY RATATE

NrHra- FPC FALM ALOT DM

1. THLS Aot oA T WSLTE
tédt PTLELCH WFOTT Ui AT
NPT AovAlRT AGT NS

KPC 77 haAT W hRmPooiye:

WHTF. . .

2. §¥C LFMIAT TCHF £RCONT
MA@yt 20 LAPAT O0ood? PMAAT
ALPSIPT ALovhP®T LY PPCRAT
NeAHNZA AT BRIC BAA:

ANTTT. ..

3. DaooT: 03 AR mAE? APERT
flondhov o118 ARPC WHRF
NMAF eLAL hao AET “Tim-?
RET Mooy LU7T ARLID-:

AHTTE. ..

4. MARTU AA7 o0 DhFLeDs

Neoh+A Af GPCY hLOT hmT!
ALOT KIRCHCTE H@-F Uiy 8L

M40 SFC 1> ATAPNFF:
AHOTF. . .

Song 7-10
It’s Love That I Lack
CHORUS: -
It’s love, love, love that I lack.
I’'m a type who counts wrongs.
Lord, make me one who forgives.
Cut off my root of bitterness
Give me a life sweetened by Your love.

1. Had I prophecy, wisdom and revelation,
‘Had 1 faith which destroys a mountain,
Even if I speak in tongues of men or
angels
If I don’t have love, it’s of no use to me.

2. Love is patient; it does kindness.
It rejoices in truth but doesn’t delight in
evil.
It is not jealous nor boastful; it humbles
itself ,
While it is hurting, yet it forgives all.

‘3. After meeting his enemy at a convenient

place

‘Whe would accompany him of the right
way in love?

Who among humankind would let go in
peace?

David did this during his time.

4. While we were Your enemies, by dying
You made us friends.
Since You gave us life by Your love on
the cross
In order to save lives by loving all men,
Overwhelm us Lord by true love.

115



VI-11
Arach hohth

Afhh hChrD

FSHGP U

Mih AHAAT® £ 2 (3%)

1. A"18F+ ACEAm- h&C IC WLFAdT
A@-DMT O AT PRAT (umé-!
M T3 hLE AHAATS o TUE
ap@T AFRY L9540 TTLAY:
WHOTE. L.

AT,

- WE PPSanphar ALt ALLhT?

Song 7-11
Jesus Christ
CHORUS:
Jesus Christ
Yesterday, today
And forever, You God, are the same.

1. When the heavens get old and pass away
with the earth
And the mighty ones in them all vanish
awaY’
You, dear Lord, are the same forever.
You do not change, You stay bright as
ever.

2. The One we worship never tires nor
N2ANE 15 BS6A NART: weakens,
A% 10 APNDT AL @ 14T But lives forever, powerful and praise-
0LANT AL WA PLF:: worthy.
n q;e. ) > . Jesus is Alpha and Omega, Lord,
YA (€7 N0 £T I B His hand is stronger than those who are
+aAPSA T Wt stronger than we.
Aehh A 18
3. 15 SMMTT N2ATT ANY? 3. While we were yet guilty sinners,
PATILATIACT £FC ONCHFD AP We have seen God’s love through Christ.
. He took our curse by dying on the cross.
Noshtd AR ok PATT o2CI7° ONS Tearing our sackcloth, He clothed us with
#eeT AANNSH 1T 7TT $A: His righteousness.
AT L.
4. Your love upon us which You had in mind

. AT AL £AM- WTHR fONhe-*
HWLT® WISCTD- AT RPC 0
MH=FY PA §LSO TP

NeAh AMAPAT ORETY +LHT:

YA APT YA NPT YA A FE
F+afieSA Tt aFIe-f
heirh QN HE

WHeTYT . . .

116

in ancient times.

We’ve seen it today; Your purpose is
love.

We’ve relied, lived under the shelter of
Your wings..

We’ll get through triumphantly being held
by Your hands.

Hallelujah, hallelujah, hilelujah,
We’ve been kept by you.
Chorus (repeat)



VII-12 Song 7-12

Greater Things Than This
hilvg* P°L0AT
] CHORUS:
hiLug® PULAAT We will yet see greater things than this
P S2A AINTE When the Lord’s power is revealed
AGLNT 19 PHNSTY Rovg!t K. When the earth is filled with the clouds of
FEC DTN 123 IS His glory _
And the Lord’s praise.
1. 1 Nov3iir (P ooCPCt 1. When the Lord, by his Spirit and His

examining word,

AETVY i LTILT HCHCT Told us our works, listing them in detail,

Nhar+t #2743 ArCATT ALY We marveled at His knowledge and were
Wch MHSA 2PC 04T AN ashamed of our lifestyle.
WHOTF- . . We repented, asking Him to forgive us.
2. SMAFTTYE oo KIR@-* 2. By His blood he cleanses our sins.
PRE 14 APND BICH O AN Yori Tlhe tt:c;{'l%live:ll;assdu:)f ct)u: Lord Jesus is
. plentifully abundant.
Chrd eSENT3 AR LOBMAS By His power he casts out evil spirits
AT 2AMT T2 4T FREA: By the authority of the Gospel, his Kingdom
b [k & DR expands.

3. To the one who groans, "O, my Lord"

. «bF FE» hPA ik . A
3. «@F Uy heh ATLF His salvation will come, His righteousness

a8y AauM i K&d AINT 1D be revealed.
FATMLANRCT Phét o3 WCE  Herald God's mercy to all people.
PALAT HSN BT @RS Behold the rain of abundant blessing.
AHOTF. . .
) ) 4. When the hungry are fed, when the Most
4. &NHF oot ACM PN WNTE High gives His word,

NAL#? hAdF 78C hPSoT! Then the earth shakes with the joy cries of
Ne*h.os Bo?t Nghd HoMLT the tl1;ighteous ] . .

: . In the songs of praises, in hymns of joy,
0Fack anh:ﬁa;i’:\"m--?- S In the great harvest, the fruit of service.

117



Tesfaye Gabbiso — Index
for Sengs

A New Song 64

According to the Mercy I've
Received 6-5

Afraid of Criticism 3-6

After Suffering and Languishing 3-16
After Tasting Your Power 4-12 '
All Those Who Wish to Live 5-12
Allowing the Will of His God 6-12
Be Glad, My Brother 6-13

Be Praised, My Lord 2-9

Before My Soul Retums to Her
God 5-15

Before Sin Sends and Strengthens
‘Its Roots 1-3

But I Know One Thing 5-7

Come Back, Come Back 1-6

Dear Father 1-1

Do Not Doubt Jesus 2-13

Do Not Tum Your Inheritance
Over to Mockery 6-14

Flesh Is Reviving 3-7

God Is Mighty 1-11

God of Eternity and King of the
Ages 4-5

God Who Searches the Stray 1-5
Greater Things than This 7-12
Hanging On the Cross 2-5

He Never Breaks His Promises 7-4
He Sees You 7-1

He Who Has All Power 2-12

His Mercy Is Everlasting 4-10

I am Simply Standing 1-9

I Am the Mountain 3-1

I Live by Faith 4-14

I Refuse, 1 Refrain 1-14

I Saw 2-15

I Was Created in God’s Likeness 2-6
1 Was Not Like This 2-4

1 Will Call on God 1-10

I Will Struggle 1-13

R LN s HowCF MYDm
0LLA i ¥2 thids

hRO N1 64
AL AR it 65

e LCF 3-6
ALES® HowSd- 3-16
LAV} T 412
AT¢ PILOA U 5-12
PhP"Alr 422 6-12

2h £Ndw @381 6-13
taoliT? 13% 2-9
RO 0L ATmAY, 5.15

SMAT 243 ALMYACTS 1-3

TF A2 TIC AaFA 57

Fovpl: fauAl 1-6

ARLY* A0t PR 1-1

Amé-méamr 2-13

Chur A71M7192 AWAALY AT 6-14

22 %0 it 3-7
MGG 22N 1-11
PHAAT® AF*ADT PHowSF Yri~ 45

POHY®D-F £AL h7°AR 1-5

hiLyuy® Po7O0AT 7-12

T3 +at! amhed AL Tadhe 2-5
247 bt P219TE 74

£894 7-1

WM™I2 M RCP™ anfr /20T PAD- 2-12
Phét APAPS 410

He” N Ao 1-9

2 P Ll 3-1

At KRSL00- 414

ATPL ARLLT 1-14

hPU- 2-15

Ah7*"Ah AP 2-6

RIRy AdCh 24

h05 oL 1-10

AN 1-13

If His Hand Was not Stretched Out 6-2 A7 HC7 62

In Patient Quictness 3-11

o204 874 3-11

118



In Season and Qut of Scason 1-8
It’s Love That I Lack 7-10

It’s Wonderful to Be &t Your Feet 5-5

Jesus Christ 7-11

Jesus of Nazareth 5-8

Jesus, Cure of My Soul 3-3
Keeping That Grace in My Life
for Me 4-15

Let Me Tell You the Wonderfu!
Story 3-5

Let Me Thank You Today 2-10
Let Not the Wise Be Proud in
His Wisdom 6-3

Let Your Heart Be Firm 3-15
Lord Jesus, Do Not Leave Me 2-3
May Your Temple Be a House
of Prayer 7-7

My Brokenness Seems
Non-repairable 3-2

My God, My God 6-8

My Infancy Is Not Yet Over 1-7
My Lord Was Concerned
About Me 2-11

My Unshakable Foundation 1-12
C Lord, Our Lord 7-5

0, Glory 4-7

0, God of My Heart 6-1

O, My Enemy, If I Fall 3-4

O, My Soul, He is the Leord,
Worship Him 5-9

Oh Lord, Bless Us with a Blessing 6-6

Oh, Lord, Cause Us to Grow

in Truth 5-6

Oh, Lord, My Lord, Come 6-15
Oh, You Strect Man 5-3

On Whatever Road I Walked 7-6
Other Than Their God 5-10
Putting On Jesus 3-14

Retreat From the Rough Road 4-3
Rise Up, Rise Up 5-13

Seeing My Tears, Lord 14
Seeking You and You First 3-13
Sing For Qur God 2-8

Tell the Good Tidings 2-1

That [ May Stay Firmly 3-10

- NHa AV 1-8

KPC 10 PIRAT 7-10

hATICY 2C aolfF 49 1o 55
AL hChth 7-11

PSHULE APOD 58

APHDT PIRA ooyt 33

AL £77 R L@k A7t 415

Pwi-dFT &3 35

AT M 2-10
ML (VT hLooh 6-3

AV R+ BU-7 3-15
1+ APhen: Ao 2-3
AN N LUY 7-7

et ¢o1R400 LovhAdh 3-2

AP"Ah T h9PAh 6-8
ABYE PANG 1.7
fAL 1F DA AL 12T 2-11

POILC@T aowrlE 112

AE: 277 7-5

AT WG 47

PAN A9°AR PE 6-1

MAE PRI NP hT1videt 34
160 IPET ANLANAG AP"AR Y05
1120+ 59

Akf o003 OChS 6-6

AT+ WALTT 5-6

G 1At 1 L 615

Chenng am- 53

AhGhNT 3L 7-6

hAT°AWT@- 10 5-10

ALONT A0V 3-14

hiihé-@ av312 ATICUT oD~ 4-3
Y e 513

KAHNET ALV 15 14

A AT % 3-13

ARIPENT 2-8

P0G T NA- 2-1

Ni¢ooThT 03 RAFE W32 ELD 3-10

119



That They Serve Him 6-10

That Wanderer 3.9

The Hero Who Was not Afiracted
by Pharaoh’s Riches 4-6

The Lord’s Prayer 5-16

The One Whe Died for Us 4-16
The One Who Saw Me Tied Up 2-7
“The One Who Was About to Be
Lost 4-4

The Ruler and Controller

of Nature 2-14

The Season Speeded 3-8

There’s No One Who Can Challenge
You 5-14

Think About It Today 2-2

To Be in Need, To Have Plenty 4-13
To Do Your Will 6-11

What Is Heavy and Beyond

Your Ability? 4-11

When God Assists 5-11

When the Pot Breaks 6-9

When Will I Hear Your Voice? 5-4
When Would God ever Want the
Sinner to Perish? 7-2

Who Would Seek the Lost? 7-9
Why Did You Sell Your
Birthright? 5-1

Winners Through Faith 6-7

You Became My Redeemer 7-3
You Multiplied Your People 4-9
You Should Be Praised, Lord

of Hosts 4-8

You Who Are in the High Place -2
You Who Fall Asleep 5-2

You Who Wander 4-2

You Who Watched Over Us

Until Today 3-12

Your Beauty, My Lord 4-1

Your Dwelling Places 7-8

A7 AMTFa WIRLNIrT 6-10
£ e 3.9
PLLCP?S THHN PA“ILhe- ES 4-6

MAFF3 el 516

AT T PTHATYY 416
+mesL £0°% 2-7

Amd WG NAmAE Chi 44

CPETLT MM AEMMim- 2-14

Hoo'y Ly 3-8
PILEETY TUHT A 5-14

ANt 14 222

oo cnPLAST onlftF ao PUNY 4-13
42207 RWIBRCT 6-11

had7°v AL PT PoLh LY 4-11

ATLANNC A4S 5-11

MHC® ALNC 69

ot Y- 1PE LT0U7 PNTIm? 54
PAIMAIT DT TET 7-2

P41 713 LLAIN? 79
NCrv? 497 'Thao-? 5-1

QAT £A AP 6-7

L1 PP HNT 7-3

AHN? AHY 4-9

goNIS MM Pwl-Pt 1) 4.8

Oh&F fss ML PATID: 1.2
AH PPRET 52

fOHYhar a-& ©3E0L 4-2

hhh 14 ¢mveh? 3-12

aohhUF 1+ 41
TILLEPTFY 7-8

120



